
ROSTER

OF

SOLDIERS FROM NORTH CAROLINA

IN THE

AMERICAN REVOLUTION

WITH AN APPENDIX CONTAINING

A COLLECTION OF MISCELLANEOUS

RECORDS

Genealogical Publishing Co., Inc.
Baltimore 1984



94 ROSTER OF NORTH CAROLINA SOLDIERS

Name and Rank

Harvey, Jas., P. M,.. .
Hardison, Hardy,

Q.M. Scrgt
Harrison, Wm., Lt.....
Hays, Jas., 2nd Lt... ..
Haynes, Chrisr., Sergt..
Haynes, Bythell, Sergt.
Hathaway, Jno., Pt.. ..
Hall. Jas., Pt
Hobos, Moses, Pt
Harrison, Jas., Sergt... .
Howeii, Fred'k, Pt...

(•Because promoted
J (P. 1091)^

Jones, Thos., Ensn...

Jackson, Edwd., Pt... .
Jackson, Basil, Pt....
Jones, Wm., Pt.
Jones, Jona, Corpl
Jethro, Josiah, Corpl....
Jones, Jno., Pt.
Josea, Wm., Pt.

K (P. 1097)
Kiipatrick, Robt., Muse.

L (P. 1103)
Lassiter, Jethro, Ensn...

Linch, Jno., Lt
Laden, Thos
Long, Jno., Pt
Lewis, Wm., Muse
Lcftyear, Uriah, Pt
Lewis, Joshua, Pt
Love, Thos., Pt
Lumberly, Simon, Pt....
Luten, Lemuel, CorpL...

M (P. 1113)
Mebane, Robt., Lt. Col.

Macon,John, Capt
Moore, John, Lt
Miller,John, Corpl
Modlin, Jereh, Pt
Modlin, Bcnj., Pt
McKabe, Joshua, Pt....
Maun, Thos., Pt

Morrisett, Heniy, Pt....
Mercer, John, Ensn
McCuller, Joseph, Sergt.
Morgan, Jos., Pt

Morrison, Isaac, Pt

Company

Mason's
Dawson's

Ely

to Brig. Gen

Macon's

Brickell's

Pointer's
Vaughn's

Dalley's

Dailey's

Ely's
Brickell's

Walker's

Pointer's
Vaughan's

McGlanhan's

Ely's
Brickell's

Walker's

Pointer's

Manning, Chas., Pt Vaughan's

Dates of
Enlistment

and
Commission

28 Nov. '76

14 Apr. '77
19 Dec. '76
28 Nov.
15 Apr. '77
9 Apr.

6 Aug.

9 Jan. 1779)

17 Apr. '77

29 Mar.

10 Jan. *'
13 Feb. "
14 Jan. '*
2 Mar. "

9 Aug. '11

28 Nov. '76

11 Apr. '77

19 Dec. '76
19 Mar. '77

20 Mar. "
13 Mar.

24 Nov. '76

12 Dec. "
28 Nov. "

nil

18 Dec. '76

'77
28 Nov. '76

•11
18 Dec. '76

8 Mar. '77

3 Jan. "

Period
of

Service

3 yrs.

3 yrs. W

3 yrs.
W

3 yrs.

3 yrs. W

3 yrs.

3 yrs.
3 yrs.

W

W

3 yrs.

Occurrences

Died Oct. '77

Died 18 Dec. '77
Omtd Jan. '78
Omtd Oct. '77
Dischgd 3 Nov. '77
Destd 17 Sep. '77
Omtd Feb. '78
Omtd Oct. '77
Omtd Feb. '78
Died Aug. '77

fOmtd July '79,
\Mustd Nov. '79

/Lt. 15 Aug. '77,
(Resigned 17 May '78
Died 30 Apr. '79

Destd Apr. '77
Dischgd 29 Jan. '80
Omtd Jan. "78
Died 12 Sep. '78
Destd Aug. '77

/Lt. 12Oct. '77,
\Omtd Nov. '78
Omtd Nov. '78

Died 24 Feb. '78
Dr. Maj.'79, Dischgd '79
Destd 26 Mar. '79
Omtd Jan. '78
Omtd Feb. '79
Died Feb. 78
Died Sep. '77

/Col. 9 Feb. '79,
(Killed Oct. '81
Omtd Jan. '78
Omtd Nov. '77
Died 4 Mar. '78
Omtd Feb. '78

Died Feb. '78
/Corpl. Mar. '79,
(Destd 14 Feb. '80

Died 28 Mar. *78
Resigned 22 Nov. '77
Died 3 Apr. '78

/Corpl. Dec.'76, Pt. June
('78, Dischgd 29 Jan. '80
/Destd 5 Dec.'77, Mustd
(Sep.'/S, Destd Nov. '78

Destd 12 Sep. '77
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Name and Rank

McGlanhan, John, Capt.
Monk, Israel, Pt.

(P. 1114)
Monk, Nollingham, Pt. .
Moss, Robt., Pt.

N (P. 1125) _
Nosworchy, Sam'l, Pt.. .
Norris, Thos., Pt

Northgroves, Wm., Msc.
Nichols, Jno., Pt

O (P. 1129)
Outlaw, Lewis, Pt
Ovcrton, Joab, Corpl....

Odin, Robt., Corpl

P (P. 1135)
Platt, Sam'l, Sergt. Mr..
Pound, Sam'l, Pt
Peal, Dan'l, Pt.
Pierce, Wm., Pt.
Powers, Jas., Lt

Parker, Wm., Sgt. Maj..

Parks, Sam'l, Pt
Pointer, John, Capt..
Portlock, Caleb, Pt...
Price, Micajah, Pt...

R (P. 1146)
Robertson, Henry, Muse.
Robins, Jas., Pt
Robins, John, Pt.. . . ,
Reed, Joseph, Sergt..
Redner, Geo., Muse..
Ramsay, Allen, Lt...
Roe, Lemuel, Corpl..

Rose, John, Pt....
Ramsay, Mills, Pt.
Rasko, Tcttle, Ft..

Company

Vaughan's
McGlanhan's

Macon's
Walker's

Pointer's
McGlanhan's

Brickell's
Pointer's

McGlanhan's

Macon's
Brickell's

Walker's

Pointer's
McGlanhan's

Dawson's

Brickell's

Walker's
Pointer's

Vaughan's

Ray, Stephen, Pt McGlanhan's
S (P. 1157)

Smith, Wm., Sergt. Macon's
Smith, Drew, Pt Dawson's
Seals, Jno., Pt
Sowel, Zadock, Pt
Smith, John, Muse Dailey's
Soddin, Jno., Pt Brickell's

Smith, Sm'l, Pt
Sawyer, Miller, Muse. ..
Sanders, Joscpn, Pt
Snell, Jas., Pt

Walker's

Dates of
Enlistment

and
Commission

28 Nov. '76
1777

13 June "

1777

19 Jan.
11 Mar

1777
4 Feb.

16 May "71

26 Dec. '76
•77

28 Nov. '76

'77

28 Nov. '76
1 Sep. '77

1777

1 Jan. "

20 Jan. "

19 Dec. '76
4 Jan. '77

1 Jan.
14 Jan.

20 Feb. '77

8 Jan.
Nov.

16 Dec. '76
•77

14 .'^pr. "

Period
of

Service

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

W
3 yrs.

3 yrs.
3 yrs.

W
W

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

W3 yrs.
3 yrs.

W

3 yrs.
3 yrs.
3 yrs.

W

Occurrences

Resigned 12 Oct.'77
Destd Apr. '77

Dischgd 19 Jan. '80
Omtd Feb. '78

Omtd Jan. '78
/On Bd the GalliesNov.'77
(Destd 28 July '78

Destd 9 May '77

Omtd Oct. '77
/Ft. June '78,
(Died 29 Apr. '79
/Pt. Sep. '77,
(Died 25 Dec. '77

Omtd Dec. '77
Destd Aug. '77

Destd Apr. '77
/Omtd between Jan. and
(Sep. '79
/Pris. 11 Sep. '77, Mustd
(Pt. andDestd May'79 in

5 Reg.
Died 27 Nov. '77
Omtd Jan. '78

Died 15 Nov. '77

Died 6 Feb. '78
Dischgd I Feb. '80
Omtd Jan. '78
Died Aug. '77
Died 4 Nov. '77
Omtd Jan. '78

/Pt. Nov. '77,
(Oischgd 1 Feb. '80

Desrd 16 Apr. '77
Died 2 Jan. '78

/Corpl. Jan. '78,
(Died 24Feb. *78

Died 31 Mar. '78

Died 9 Apr. '78
Destd 25 Oct. '77
Died Oct. 77

Died 24 Feb. '78
/Claimed by Capt. Greg-
(ory Sep. '77

Omtd Oct. '77
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No. To whom grantedand rank

145. Joseph Mitchell, Privt
146. Bryant Smith, Privt " ][
147. William Manley, Privt
148. Giles Webb, Heir toJoseph

Webb, Privt
149. Martha Lewis, Relect ofSampson

Lewis, Privt
150. Mosson Williams, Privt.^
151. Thomas Loyd, Heir to Leonard

Loyd,Privt
152. Tames Scurl.ack, Lieut
153. Matthew Ramsey, Capt
Iff - w. Trii4irtia JVUiJCn, L155. LuckyEnloe, Legatee of John

Enloe, Capt
4th Battln'.."!157. William Caswell, Capt

158. John Herritage, Capt
159. Nathaniel Jones, Heir ofSamuel

Jones,Ensn. Decsd
160. David Gillespie, Privt.
161. Wm. Mebane, Heirof Robert"" "

Mebane, Sent. Col. Command
ant, Decsd

Po'k, Maj. 9th Regl
163. Thomas Massey, Heir
164. Reuben Massey, Heir
165. Hon. Brig. Gen. JethroSumner..,
166. Edward Yarborough, Capt
167. Archibald Henderson, Drummer.,
168. Samuel Smith, Corpl
169. Kedar Parker, Capt., SaniueV

Parker's Heir
170. ElijahDuncan, Privt
171. John Burton, Adjt. 8th N! C. "'

Battln
172. William Robb, Corpl
173. ThomasDudley, Lieut
174. William Bush, Lieut
175. Samuel Jones, Capt
176. Curtis Ivey, Lieut '" ^
177. Hardy Jones, Privt
178. Thomas Harriss, Maj
179. Alexander Nelson, Lieut.
180. George Phillips, Privt.
181. DruryWard, Privt ^
182. Henry Coleston, Privt.."!!!"!"
183. William Jackson, Privt
184. Thomas Moore, Privt
185. John Macon, Capt ['
186. Rabon Gibbs, Heir ofJoel Gibbs

Privt. Decsd '
187. Robert Smith, Capt [[]
188. William Alexander, Lieut
189. Sarah Routledge, Heir of

William Routledge. Lieut

No.
acres

274
342
274

640

640
228

640
2,560
2,697

O JS

E "
(j

CO

location and to whom deeded and
date of warrant. Within the limits
oi the lands allotted the officers and
soldiers of the Continental Line

by Law, 1783, Oct. 14 *

Oct. 22

Oct. 22

Oct. 23

Col. Murfree

L. C. Armstrong
Maj. Ramsey

Lt. Steed

Col. Glasgow
Maj. Polk
Gen. Caswell

Wm. Gillespie

Lt. Steed

Capt. Armstrong

Col. Murfree
S. Smith

Saml. Parker

Col. Murfree

Lt. Bush

Self

Self

Self

640 84

1,280 28
2,191 25
1,280 28
1,280 28

2,560 84
274 36

7,200 84
1,888 33

640 84
640 84

12,000 84
3,840 84

773 65
429 36

3,840 84
274 36

1,168 36
357 30

2,560 84
2,560 84
3,840 84
2,560 84

360 48

2,057 36
763 ?5

640 84
274 36
274 36
274 36

274 36
1,097 24

640 84
1,828 40
2,560 84

2,560 84

Oct. 4

Wm. Alexander

Lt. I vey
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fJo. To whom gmnted and rank

190.

191.

192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.

201.
202.

203.
204.
205.
206.

207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.

215.
216.
217.

218.
219.

220.
221.
222.
223.
224.

225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238
239
240

Nathaniel McCann, Heir of John
McCann, Lieut

Heiekiah Linton, Senr. Heir of
Hezekiah Linton, Privt

Philip Taylor, Capt.._.
Thomas Donoho, Maj
Demcey Womble, Privt
Joseph Blythe, Surgeon
fames Dowall, Privt
John Atkinson, Privt
Henry Brewer, Privt
Thomas McKessick, Pt. Wounded
Samuel Gilston, Scrgt. Killed,

David Gilston, Scrgt
Lawrence Byrum, Privt
Edward Howard, Privt
James Fogertee, Privt
Robert Linn, Privt
John Ward, Privt
Edward Howeil, Heir of John

Howell, Privt. Decsd
James Thackston, Lt. Col. Comdt.
John Tipper, Privt..
John Southeriand, Privt
Nathaniel Durham, Privt
Hardy Holmes, Lieut
Jacob Stillwell, Fifer
Thomas Tiffin, Privt
Libba Archer, Heiress of Mark

Manley, Privt
John Bush, Lieut
Samuel Knight, Privt
Thom.as Brannon, Privt
Powell Riggins, Privt
Richard Phillips, Privt
Francis Owen, Privt
David Burnsides, Scrgt
William McKinsey, Privt
William Welch, Corpl
John Bryan, Scrgt
Frederick Plargitt, Capt
James Read, Gapt
Jacob Richards, Privt
Joseph Smith, Privt
John Summers, Capt
William Fawn, Capt
Solomon Biblcy, Privt
Demcey Moore, Lieut
Elijah Moore, Capt
John Reese, Privt
Roger Reese, Privt
William Washington, Ensn
Miles Knight, Sergt

. Stephen Bowcn, .Scrgt

. Vincent Salmon, Corpl
• John Bailey Privt

No.
acres

2,560

640
1,759
4,800

640
4,800

274

228

360
640

1,000
228

228

274
274
640

640
4,352

228

274

600
2,560

264

570

640
914
274
274

274
274

278

360

640
1,000

430
1,508
3,840

342

604

3,840
3,840

274

780
3,840

274

274

1,096
1,000

428

1,000
640

V) £

30
36
36
36
36
30

30

84

84
36

33
84

45
72
84

84
36

25
84

36

36

36

84
36

84

84

Location and to whom deeded and
date of warrant. Within the limits
of the lands allotted the officers and
soldiers of the Continental Line,

by Law, 1783, Oct. 14

Oct. 24

Oct. 24

Oct. 25

Oct. 5

Oct. 5

Capt. Gillespie

Wm. B. Jones

Maj. Donoho

Maj. Cage

Maj. Donoho

C. Ivey
Mr. Dixon

Col. Murphy
Lt. Bush

Capt. Hadley

Capt. Lytie

Lt. Bush

Col. Moore

Capt. Armstrong

Col. Wm. Moore

C. Ivey

Self

Self

Self

Self
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No. To whom granted and rank

1314.
1315.
1316.
1317.
1318.
1319.
1320.

1321.
1322.
1323.

1324.
1325.
1326.
1327.

1328.

1329.

1330.

1331.

1332.

1333.

1334.
1335.

1336.

1337.

1338.
1339.
1340.
1341.
1342.

1343.
1344.
1345.
1346.

1347.
1348.
1349.
1350.
1351.

1352.

1353.

The Heir of Jesse Nelson, Prlvt..
The Heir of James Corbin, Pt. ..
The Heir of Francis Corbin, Pt. .
The Heir of Joseph English, ....
The Heir of William Brierly
David Vance, Piivt
Simon Smith, Heir of

WiUi.nmj Privt
Simon Smith, Privt
William Mills, Corpl
Elijah Mills, dec'd, William

Mills, heir, Privt
Gardner Maye, Corpl
Henry Albritton, Privt
Isaac Gregory, Privt
John Williams and Wm.

Williams, Heir, Privt
Joseph Humphries, The U. and

to his heirs, Privt
Jabeth Elliot, Infirm
The Heiress of Dixson Nolley,

dec'd. Privt
The heir of John Milton,

dec'd. Privt.
The heir of Joseph Card,

dec'd. Privt
The heir of Seth Boyce,

dec'd. Privt.
The heir of John Hart, dec'd. Pt.
The heir of Christopher Folk,

dec'd. Privt
The heir of William Bond,

dec'd. Privt
The heii of Richard Broadbent,

dec'd. Privt
The heir of Jesse Person, Privt...
The heir of Nathan Person, Pt...
The heir of Roger Person, Privt..
Thomas Dison, Privt
William Knox, Heir of Allison

Knox, Privt
The Heir of Henry Darnaid, Cpt.
Peter Harrell, Ser«
Abraham Taylor, Privt.
James Peel, Heir of Daniel

Peel, Privt
David Denny, Privt
Malicha White, Privt
Reubin Wilkinson, Lieut
The Heir of Henry Alligood, Pt..
James Gilbeit, dec'd. for the

Heir, Privt
Ann Cox, Heir of Alexander

Smith
Jacob Bledsoe, Heir of Aron

Bledsoe, a Privt..

No.
acres

640
640
640
640
640
228

640
274
285

640
428

640
640

640

640
640

640

640

640

640
640

640

640

640
640
640
640
640

640
1,325

535
274

640
274

640
2,560

640

640

640

640

CO E

84
84

84

84

84

30

84

36
24

84

36
84

84

84

84
84

84

84

84

84
84

84

84

84
84
84

84
84

84
29
45
36

84
36
84
84

84

84

84

84

Location and to whom deeded and
date of warrant. Within the limits
of the lands allotted the officers and
soldiers of the Continental Line,

by Law, 1783, Oct. 14

J. Glasgow

W. Williams

L. Holleday
Col. Long

W. Williams

Col. T, Johnston

Capt. Wm. Bush

Mary Parsons

Col. Margett

W. Darnaid

Jno. Patrick

Maj. Briole
I. G.
Capt. Ferebee

Capt. Hargett

Capt. Bletcher

Self

Self
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No. To whom granted and rank

1354. Peter Alexon, Privt
1355. Charles Ashe, Privt
1356. Michael Quinn, Capt.
1357. Richard Elopkins, Privt
1358. The Heir of Barnabas Burns, Pt.
1359. The Heir of George Gardner

and Lewis, Heir, Privt
1360. Thom.as Eason and Joseph

Eason, heir, Privt
1361. Thomas Smith, Privt. Infiim....
1362. The Heir of Peter Magcc, died

in service, Sergt
1363. The Heir of Moi-gan McFarlin,

Privt. decsd
1364. The Heir of Daniel Scllars, Pt. ..
1365. The Heir of Neil Clark, Privt.,..
1366. The Heir of Archib.ild Craike,

Privt. killed
1367. The Heir of Doug.al McKay,

dec'd, Sergt
1368. The Heir of Thomas Essins,

dec'd, Privt
1369. The Heir of William Pierce, Pt..
1370. The Heir of William Grimes
1371. John Moriss, Heir of James

Morris, Privt
1372. John Morriss, Heir of Benjamin

Morris, Privt
1373. John Harrell, Heir of Holland

Harrell, Privt
1374. Wm. Whitficld, Heir of Jesse

Whitfield
1375. William Smitii, Sergt
1376. John Smith, (Bladen) dcc'd. Pt.
1377. I^vi Dawson, Lt. Col
1378. John Turner, Privt
1379. Thomas Smith, dec'd, Saml

Reed Adkins, Sergt..
1380. The Heir of Stephen Gainey
1331. l^vy Weeks, Sergt
1382. John Boyd, Sergt
1383. Daniel Tolar, Privt
1384. John Gothrop, Infirm, Privt.,..
1385. William Moore, wounded, Privt.
1386. Joseph Reddick, Heir of Isaac

Reddick
1387. John Macon, Junr. for

William Macon
1388. John Macon, Junr. for

James Macon
1389. Jacob Hawley, Junr. for

Benjamin Hawley, Privt
1390. Jacob Rurk's heir, Privt
1391. The Heir of Michael

McGuire, Privt
1392. The Heir of John White, Privt..

No.
acres

Servicein months

640 84

640 84
2,102 46

228 30

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

1,000 84

640 84

640 84
640 84

640 84

1,000 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

1,000 84
640 84

2,125 31
274 36

465 38
640 84

500 36
476 40

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

640 84

Location and to whom deeded and
date of warrant. Within the limits
of the l.mds allotted the officers and
soldiers of the Continental Line,

by Law, 1783, Oct. 14

Nov. 8

Nov. 9

John Price
John Price
Capt. Marget
D. Wilson
John Price

Cul. John ."^rntstrong
Self

Mil). MeRee

fReiurncd by Maj.
\Mcrce to M.P. May'
Lt. Grimes

S. Holliday

Maj. McRee

Capt. Jones

Maj. H.arris
Cape. Coart
Col. B. Sheppard

Gen. Person i/

Maj. Hall

Self

Self

Self
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No. Name & Rank By Whorn Received.
2166. Tiberius March C. Nixon
2181. Henry Noveal do
2191. James Murray John Sheppard
2193. John McCoy Senr. do
2197. John McCoy, Junr. do
2207. Josiah Moore Thomas Butcher
2215. Edward Matthews
^217. Peter McGee G. J. McRee
2222. William Manes Isles Simmons
2226. Henry Morriset do
2230. Josiah Miller do
2242. Thomas ♦McDonald William Lytle
2243. Micajah Menhew do
2252. Joshua McEbbe William Sanders
2324. Eraanuel Marshall Griffith Dange
2331. Zebulin Modlin Nath'l. Williams

(Wrong) Elish Modlin
2332. Miles Modlin Nath'l. Williams
2350. John McNary Phillip Fishburn
2355. John McWhorter do
2365. Phillip Myers do
2397. Alexander McCulloch William Lytle
2400. William Martin
2410. George Mattison, C A. Nelson
2414. Richard Mohaves Griffith Douge
2416, Thomas May B. McCulloch
2419. John McGound

Lemuel Moore. See No. 304, Halifax Settlements
2434. Thomas Mullen
2454. William Morgan
2470. James McCaleb
2471. Joseph McCalister
2478. Duncan McBride
2484. James Maloy

Edward Maloy. See No. 1402, Halifax Settlements
2485. Alexr. McGlanglin
2508. Charles Murray, L John Daves
2516. William Midget do
2528. William Meeks
2565. Samuel McClelland Phillip Fishburn
2569. Moland Maibry H. Montfort
2571. John Madry Will Johnston
2579. Britain Moore John Price
2583. Job Mayo do
2596. Shadrach Mency do
2600. Isham Macklin do
2601. Charles Mannan do
2606. Solomon Mosely John McNees
26IS. Richard Moss William Sanders
2631. William Macon do
2632. James Macon do
2651. Henry Monk Thomas Butcher
2658. John McCalop do
2674. Timothy Mauning

Remarks

no receipt

♦McDaniel

no receipt

no receipt

no receipt

for Mrs. Mabry
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No. Name & Rank By Wkom Received
2690. John Marr, Senr Jo^" Rochell
2691. Sampson Morgan Nichos. Long
2696. Peter McClain Simon Totevine
2699. William Martins do _
2710. Moses Morris •• John Price
2715. Caleb McMoor do
2721. Gilbert Mitchell do
2741. Andrew Moorham do
2746. Simon McFoster do
2761. John May Ph'"'? Fishburn
2764. William Myers do
2765. Alexander McCoy do
2769. Ferrell Moss Benj. Moss
2780. James McNatt James Pearl
2783. Thomas McCormack Phillip Fishburn
2790. Phillip Morris do
2799. Marmaduke Maples Thomas Donoho
2827. Bolen Matthews do
2829. William McCormack do
2830. John McCormack do
2848. William Millage William Faircloth
2851. Richard Naughton do
2868. John McMurphy do
2894. Sanders Michals do
2913. Arthur McDonald William Lytle
2916. William Morris ^ do
2936. Dempsey Marlow Rich'd. Ship
2944. Lewis Martin James Homer
2950. Benjamin Mound do
2959. Griffin Michal „
2968. John Mahoney B. McCulloch
2971. Thomas Mosely Nichos. Long
2993. John Morgan Murfree
2996. Moses Manley do
2997. Michael McKeel do
2998. Nottingham Monk do
3000. Southam Manly do
3005. Marmaduke Moore do
3006. James Morgan do
3022. William Muckle John Sommers
3036. John Murray do
3038. Thomas Manning Thomas Armstrong
3080 Caleb Merchant Gregory

his

3103. Arnold Mann Nathan X Harris
mark

3106. William Miller J- Marshal
3133. Thomas Mallett
3148. Aaron Medlin
3159. John Lacolin James Bristow
3164. John Mooring John Daves
3166. Thomas Marstern do
3171. Larkin McDonald Thomas Person
3182. Thomas Morris C. Nixon

545

Remarks

not receipted
do

•''•i
i!

Sli.

m

I

'Hi

. , .M t


